
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040844-2024 

Not applicable

Insurance services contract extension

PLUS DANE HOUSING LIMITED

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040844

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c152  

Published 18 December 2024, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

PLUS DANE HOUSING LIMITED

LIVERPOOL

Contact

Catherine Bacon

Email

catherine.bacon@plusdane.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040844-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040844-2024
mailto:catherine.bacon@plusdane.co.uk


Page 2 to 4

Registered society under the Co-operative andCommunity Benefit Societies
Act 2014 FCAregistration number 31012R and registered withThe Regulator of
Social Housing number L4556,UK

31012R, L4556

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.plusdane.co.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Insurance services contract extension

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Plus Dane Housing Limited (Plus Dane) wish to extend its current insurance services
contract for a further period of 1 year from 30 November 2025 to 30 November 2026.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-038678

http://www.plusdane.co.uk
/Notice/038678-2024


Page 3 to 4

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.4

Read

Text

Plus Dane Housing Limited (Plus Dane) wish to extend its current insurance services
contract for a further period of 2 years from 30 November 2025 to 30 November 2027.

Section number

II.2.4

Read

Text

Plus Dane Housing Limited (Plus Dane) wish to extend its current insurance services
contract for a further period of 2 years from 30 November 2025 to30 November 2027.

Section number

IV.1.1

Read

Text

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Plus Dane wishes to extend its existing insurance services contract with its incumbent
insurance provider, Marsh Limited, for a period of 2 years to take advantage of the
commercially advantageous rates being offered by Marsh. The period of the extension will
run from 30 November 2025 to 30 November 2027.



Page 4 to 4

Plus Dane is of the view that it is entitled to award this contract extension to Marsh pursuant
to Regulation 72(1)(b) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, on the following basis:

1. There is a clear economic reason why an alternative insurance provider should not be
appointed to provide the services during the extension period instead of Marsh. This being
the commercially advantageous rates that Marsh are prepared to offer Plus Dane for the
extension period;

2. To appoint another insurance provider would therefore cause substantial duplication of
costs for Plus Dane. It would also cause it significant inconvenience; and

3. The value of the proposed extension is no more than 50% of the total value of the original
contract.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice


		2025-07-22T06:41:26+0100
	TCPDF




